1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S3/21/03			
2	84th General Assembly				
3	Regular Session, 2003 SCR			32	
4					
5	By: Senator Holt				
6					
7					
8		SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION			
9		COMMENDING AND EXPRESSING SINCERE APPRECIATION TO			
10		MR. JIM MORRISS, EXECUTIVE EDITOR OF THE MORNING			
11		NEWS OF NORTHWEST ARKANSAS, FOR HIS FIFTY-THREE			
12		YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE TO JOURNALISM.			
13					
14		Subtitle			
15		COMMENDING AND EXPRESSING SINCERE			
16		APPRECIATION TO MR. JIM MORRISS,			
17		EXECUTIVE EDITOR OF THE MORNING NEWS OF			
18		NORTHWEST ARKANSAS, FOR HIS FIFTY-THREE			
19		YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE TO			
20		JOURNALISM.			
21					
22					
23	WHEREAS,	Mr. Jim Morriss, Executive Editor of The Morning News o	f		
24	Northwest Arkansas, recently retired after fifty-three years of dedication to			to	
25	journalism and	to the people of northwest Arkansas; and			
26					
27	WHEREAS,	Donray Media Group's newspaper division has established	the		
28	Jim Morriss En	dowment Journalism Scholarship at the University of Arka	nsas,		
29	as a perpetual	scholarship in journalism, in honor of Jim Morriss; and			
30					
31	WHEREAS,	Mr. Jim Morriss is richly deserving of public commendat	ions		
32	and congratula	tions for his fifty-three years of dedicated service,			
33					
34	NOW THEREFORE,				
35	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE				
36	STATE OF ARKAN	SAS, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN:			



As Engrossed: S3/21/03 SCR32

1	
2	That the Eighty-Fourth General Assembly of the State of Arkansas hereby
3	commends Mr. Jim Morriss, retiring Executive Editor of The Morning News of
4	Northwest Arkansas, for his fifty-three years of dedicated service to
5	journalism in northwest Arkansas.
6	
7	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the General Assembly expresses sincere
8	appreciation to Mr. Morriss and wishes him many years of healthy and happy
9	retirement.
10	
11	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon adoption of this resolution, the
12	Secretary of the Senate shall furnish a copy to Mr. Jim Morriss.
13	
14	/s/ Holt
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	